
Midi - OF 917 Euro 3 Manual

MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

ENGINE

Make / Model

Capacity (cm3)

Layout

Type

Power - kW @ r/min

Torque - Nm @ r/min

TRANSMISSION

Make / Model

Type

Shi� 

No of Forward Gears

High / Low Ratios 

DIMENSIONS (mm)

Overall Height

Overall Length 

Overall Width 

Front Overhang

Rear Overhang 

Wheelbase 

4D34i BSlll

3 900

4 Cylinder Inline

Turbo

125 @ 2 500 

520 @ 1 500

MO 36

Synchromesh

Manual

6

5.4 / 0.71

1 845

8 066

2 199

1 193

2 000

4 800

9 600

9 600

2 812

6 000

3 600

B8080 Single Disc

325

Single

5.13

Full Air Dual 

Drums 

Drums 

Yes

200

235/75R17.5

MASS (kg)

Manufacturer's Gross Vehicle Mass (GVM) 

Manufacturer's Gross Combination Mass (GCM)

Tare (T)

Manufacturer's Rear Axle Weight

Manufacturer's Front Axle Weight

CLUTCH

Type

Diameter (mm)

DRIVE AXLE

Reduction Type 

Final Ratio

BRAKES

Type

Front 

Rear

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)

FUEL

Tank Capacity (l)

TYRES

Size 


