

ENGINE	
Make / Model	4D34i BSIII
Capacity (cm ³)	3 900
Layout	4 Cylinder Inline
Туре	Turbo
Power - kW @ r/min	125 @ 2 500
Torque - Nm @ r/min	520 @ 1500
TRANSMISSION	
Make / Model	MO 36
Туре	Synchromesh
Shift	Manual
No of Forward Gears	6
High / Low Ratios	5.4 / 0.71
DIMENSIONS (mm)	
Overall Height	1 845
Overall Length	8 066
Overall Width	2 199
Front Overhang	1 193
Rear Overhang	2 000

4 800

MASS (kg)	
Manufacturer's Gross Vehicle Mass (GVM)	9 600
Manufacturer's Gross Combination Mass (GCM)	9 600
Tare (T)	2 812
Manufacturer's Rear Axle Weight	6 000
Manufacturer's Front Axle Weight	3 600
CLUTCH	
Туре	B8080 Single Disc
Diameter (mm)	325
DRIVE AXLE	
Reduction Type	Single
Final Ratio	5.13
BRAKES	
Туре	Full Air Dual
Front	Drums
Rear	Drums
Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)	Yes
FUEL	
Tank Capacity (<i>e</i>)	200
TYRES	
Size	235/75R17.5



Wheelbase

MODEL SPECIFICATIONS